On a roll call vote 6-3, motion passed. Assistant Mayor Kelley, Councilors Tabor, Denton, 
Blalock, Bagley and Mayor McEachern voted in favor. Councilors Cook, Moreau and Lombardi 
voted opposed. 

Public Hearing on Resolution and Adoption: 

H. RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($2,500,000.00) TO PURCHASE ONE FIRE APPARATUS AND 
AUTHORIZING A BOND ISSUE AND/OR NOTES OF UP TO TWO MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,500,000.00) TO MEET THIS APPROPRIATION 
• PRESENTATION 
• CITY COUNCIL QUESTIONS 
• PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKERS 
• ADDITIONAL COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND DELIBERATIONS 

Fire Chief McQuillen reminded the City Council that there is a situation where fire truck manufacturers